PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI789311

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME
SEQUENCE:	3

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DOT HILL SYSTEMS CORP.	01/28/2017
Seagate Cloud Systems, Inc.	07/03/2023
Seagate Cloud Systems LLC	07/03/2023

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS, INC.
Street Address:	1351 South Sunset Street
City:	LONGMONT
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80501
Company Name:	SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS LLC
Street Address:	1351 South Sunset Street
City:	LONGMONT
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80501
Company Name:	SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC
Street Address:	47488 Kato Road
City:	Fremont
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94538

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 44

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7315911
Patent Number:	7076500
Patent Number:	7277995
Patent Number:	7330999
Patent Number:	7334064
Patent Number:	7464214
Patent Number:	7320083

PATENT REEL: 070047 FRAME: 0397

508998826

Patent Number: 7380163 Patent Number: 7661014 Patent Number: 7493441 Patent Number: 7313721 Patent Number: 7380055 Patent Number: 7809886 Patent Number: 7568122 Patent Number: 7328324 Patent Number: 7487391 Patent Number: 8990153 Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8074105 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8656131 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 886880 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 901514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9465555	Property Type	Number
Patent Number: 7493441 Patent Number: 7313721 Patent Number: 7880055 Patent Number: 7809886 Patent Number: 7568122 Patent Number: 7487391 Patent Number: 8990153 Patent Number: 7673185 Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8074105 Patent Number: 7716183 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8386880 Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 9465555	Patent Number:	7380163
Patent Number: 7313721 Patent Number: 7380055 Patent Number: 7809886 Patent Number: 7568122 Patent Number: 7328324 Patent Number: 7487391 Patent Number: 8990153 Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8074105 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8656131 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8886880 Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 9465555	Patent Number:	7661014
Patent Number: 7380055 Patent Number: 7809886 Patent Number: 7568122 Patent Number: 7487391 Patent Number: 8990153 Patent Number: 7673185 Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8074105 Patent Number: 7716183 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 901514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	7493441
Patent Number: 7809886 Patent Number: 7568122 Patent Number: 7328324 Patent Number: 8990153 Patent Number: 7673185 Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8074105 Patent Number: 7716183 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 886880 Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 901514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 918322 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	7313721
Patent Number: 7568122 Patent Number: 7328324 Patent Number: 7487391 Patent Number: 8990153 Patent Number: 7673185 Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8074105 Patent Number: 7716183 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8886880 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	7380055
Patent Number: 7328324 Patent Number: 7487391 Patent Number: 8990153 Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8074105 Patent Number: 7716183 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8886880 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 990542 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	7809886
Patent Number: 7487391 Patent Number: 8990153 Patent Number: 7673185 Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8074105 Patent Number: 7716183 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8886880 Patent Number: 8890619 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 990542 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 918322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	7568122
Patent Number: 8990153 Patent Number: 7673185 Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8074105 Patent Number: 7716183 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 918322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	7328324
Patent Number: 7673185 Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8074105 Patent Number: 7716183 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9752297 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	7487391
Patent Number: 8751467 Patent Number: 8074105 Patent Number: 7716183 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9552297 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	8990153
Patent Number: 8074105 Patent Number: 7716183 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8886880 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9552297 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	7673185
Patent Number: 7716183 Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	8751467
Patent Number: 8656123 Patent Number: 8656131 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8886880 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	8074105
Patent Number: 8656131 Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8886880 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9552297 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	7716183
Patent Number: 8132196 Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8886880 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	8656123
Patent Number: 8159779 Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8886880 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 8990542 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	8656131
Patent Number: 9513843 Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8886880 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9552297 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	8132196
Patent Number: 8321646 Patent Number: 8886880 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9552297 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	8159779
Patent Number: 8886880 Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 8990542 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	9513843
Patent Number: 8930619 Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 8990542 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	8321646
Patent Number: 8812913 Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 8990542 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9552297 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	8886880
Patent Number: 9763350 Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 8990542 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9552297 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	8930619
Patent Number: 9001514 Patent Number: 8990542 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9552297 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	8812913
Patent Number: 8990542 Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9552297 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	9763350
Patent Number: 9760293 Patent Number: 9552297 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	9001514
Patent Number: 9552297 Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	8990542
Patent Number: 9158687 Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	9760293
Patent Number: 9152563 Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	9552297
Patent Number: 9198322 Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	9158687
Patent Number: 9681576 Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	9152563
Patent Number: 9465555 Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	9198322
Patent Number: 10049058	Patent Number:	9681576
	Patent Number:	9465555
Patent Number: 9558789	Patent Number:	10049058
	Patent Number:	9558789
Patent Number: 9888607	Patent Number:	9888607
Patent Number: 10257956	Patent Number:	10257956

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 952-402-5324

Email: usipdocketing@seagate.com

Correspondent Name: Jeanne Zdenek

Address Line 1: 7801 Computer Avenue

Address Line 4: Bloomington, MINNESOTA 55435

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeanne Zdenek
SIGNATURE:	/Jeanne Zdenek/
DATE SIGNED:	01/29/2025

Total Attachments: 10

source=2017.01.28.Certificate of Amendment re Name Change (Seagate Cloud Systems, Inc.)#page1.tiff source=2017.01.28.Certificate of Amendment re Name Change (Seagate Cloud Systems, Inc.)#page2.tiff

source=SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS LLC-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page1.tiff

source=SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS LLC-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page2.tiff

source=SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS LLC-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page3.tiff

source=SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS LLC-DE-Merger (Discontinuing Company)#page4.tiff

source=Seagate Cloud Systems, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page1.tiff

source=Seagate Cloud Systems, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page2.tiff

source=Seagate Cloud Systems, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page3.tiff

source=Seagate Cloud Systems, Inc.-DE-Conversion#page4.tiff

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "DOT HILL SYSTEMS CORP.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "DOT HILL SYSTEMS CORP." TO "SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE ELEVENTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017, AT 12:58 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT IS THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF JANUARY, A.D. 2017.

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

3396173 8100 SR# 20170523603 Authentication: 201952768 Date: 01-30-17

PATENT

REEL: 070047 FRAME: 0400

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:58 PM 01/11/2017 FILED 12:58 PM 01/11/2017 SR 20170173810 - File Number 3396173

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

the corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General
Corporation Law of the State of Delaware does hereby certify:
FIRST: That at a meeting of the Board of Directors of DOT HILL SYSTEMS CORP.
resolutions were duly adopted setting forth a proposed amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of said corporation, declaring said amendment to be advisable and calling a meeting of the stockholders of said corporation for consideration thereof. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:
RESOLVED, that the Certificate of Incorporation of this corporation be amended
by changing the Article thereof numbered "Article I "so that, as
amended, said Article shall be and read as follows:
The name of the corporation is Seagate Cloud Systems, Inc.
SECOND: That thereafter, pursuant to resolution of its Board of Directors, a special meeting of the stockholders of said corporation was duly called and held upon notice in accordance with Section 222 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware at which meeting the necessary number of shares as required by statute were voted in favor of the amendment. THIRD: That said amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware. FOURTH: The filing is to be effective January 28, 2017.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said corporation has caused this certificate to be
signed this 5th day of January , 2017.
By: 1000 + Wa Dulras Authorized Officer Title: Director and Secretary
Name: Regan J. MacPherson
Print or Type

Page 1

Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT

COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS LLC", A DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY,

WITH AND INTO "SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC" UNDER THE NAME OF
"SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC", A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ORGANIZED
AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS
RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE,
A.D. 2023, AT 5:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF MERGER IS THE THIRD DAY OF JULY,

A.D. 2023 AT 11:59 O'CLOCK A.M.



3245101 8100M SR# 20232906579 Authentication: 203668535 Date: 06-30-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 05:01 PM 06/30/2023
FILED 05:01 PM 06/30/2023
SR 20232906579 - File Number 3245101

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

MERGING

SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS LLC a Delaware limited liability company

WITH AND INTO

SEAGATE TECHNOLOGY LLC a Delaware limited liability company

Pursuant to Title 6, Section 18-209 of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act ("**Delaware Law**"), the undersigned limited liability company, Seagate Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company (the "**LLC**"), does hereby certify the following information relating to the merger (the "**Merger**") of Seagate Cloud Systems LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("**Seagate Cloud Systems**"), with and into the LLC.

FIRST: The name, jurisdiction of formation and type of entity of each of the surviving limited liability company and the merging limited liability company to the Merger are as follows:

Name	State of Formation	Type of Entity
Seagate Cloud Systems LLC	Delaware	Limited liability company
Seagate Technology LLC	Delaware	Limited liability company

SECOND: An Agreement and Plan of Merger, dated July 3, 2023 (the "**Agreement**"), by and between Seagate Cloud Systems and the LLC, has been approved and executed by each of the surviving limited liability company and the merging limited liability company in accordance with the requirements of Section 18-209 of the Delaware Law.

THIRD: The LLC shall be the surviving limited liability company (the "Surviving LLC") upon the consummation of the Merger and the name of the Surviving LLC is "Seagate Technology LLC".

FOURTH: This Certificate of Merger and the Merger shall be effective at 11:59 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on July 3, 2023.

FIFTH: The Certificate of Formation of the Surviving LLC shall be the Certificate of Formation of the LLC.

SIXTH: An executed copy of the Agreement is on file at 47488 Kato Road, Fremont, CA, 94538, a place of business of the Surviving LLC.

SEVENTH: A copy of the Agreement will be furnished by the Surviving LLC, on request and without cost, to any member of either constituent limited liability company.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Seagate Technology LLC has caused this Certificate of Merger to be signed by a duly authorized officer, the $30^{\rm th}$ day of June 2023.

Seagate Technology LLC a Delaware limited liability company

By: <u>/s/ Christopher Perryman</u> Name: Christopher Perryman

Title: Vice President

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS, INC." TO A

DELAWARE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM

"SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS, INC." TO "SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS LLC",

FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF JUNE, A.D. 2023, AT

4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRD DAY OF JULY, A.D. 2023 AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.

TARYS OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY

3396173 8100V SR# 20232906577 Authentication: 203668463 Date: 06-30-23

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:57 PM 06/30/2023
FILED 04:57 PM 06/30/2023
SR 20232906577 - File Number 3396173

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion from a Corporation to a Limited Liability Company (this "Certificate") is being duly executed and filed by Seagate Cloud Systems, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Converting Entity"), to convert the Converting Entity to a Delaware limited liability company to be named "Seagate Cloud Systems LLC" (the "LLC"), under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq., and the Delaware General Corporation Law, 8 Del. C. § 101 et seq.

- 1. The jurisdiction where the Converting Entity was first incorporated is Delaware.
- 2. The date on which the Converting Entity was first incorporated is May 24, 2001.
- 3. The name of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the effective time of the filing of this Certificate is Seagate Cloud Systems, Inc., and the type of entity of the Converting Entity immediately prior to the effective time of the filing of this Certificate is a Delaware corporation.
- 4. The name of the LLC after conversion as set forth in the Certificate of Formation filed in accordance with Section 18-214(b) of the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act is Seagate Cloud Systems LLC.
- 5. This Certificate shall be effective as of 3:01 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on July 3, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate has been duly executed by the undersigned on behalf of the Converting Entity.

SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS, INC. a Delaware corporation

By: /s/ Paul McParland

Name: Paul McParland

Title: Secretary and Vice President



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF "SEAGATE CLOUD

SYSTEMS LLC" FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF

JUNE, A.D. 2023, AT 4:57 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE

OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION IS THE THIRD DAY OF

JULY, A.D. 2023 AT 3:01 O'CLOCK A.M.



3396173 8100V SR# 20232906577

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Jeffrey W. Bullock, Secretary of State

Authentication: 203668463

Date: 06-30-23

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 04:57 PM 06/30/2023
FILED 04:57 PM 06/30/2023
SR 20232906577 - File Number 3396173

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SEAGATE CLOUD SYSTEMS LLC

This Certificate of Formation of Seagate Cloud Systems LLC (the "Company") has been duly executed and is being filed by the undersigned, as an authorized person, to form a limited liability company under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act, 6 Del. C. § 18-101 et seq. (the "Act").

FIRST. The name of the limited liability company is Seagate Cloud Systems LLC.

SECOND. The address of the Company's registered office in the State of Delaware is Corporation Trust Center, 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801. The registered agent of the Company for service of process at such address is The Corporation Trust Company.

THIRD. This Certificate of Formation shall be effective as of 3:01 a.m. Eastern Daylight Time on July 3, 2023.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of Formation in accordance with the Act.

/s/ Paul McParland

Name: Paul McParland Authorized Person

> PATENT REEL: 070047 FRAME: 0409

RECORDED: 01/29/2025